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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 39

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 JULY 2014

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 4)

39.

REPLY:

Mr H B Groenewald (DA-NW) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

Whether any programmes are in place to rectify water (a) quality and (b) supply problems in each municipality in the Kgetleng River District Municipality; if not, why not; if so, (i) what are the relevant details for each local municipality, (ii) what are the time frames of the rectification programmes and (iii) who are the responsible officials in this regard at each municipality;

(a) what are the qualifications and (b) what is the (i) term of office, (ii) experience and (iii) remuneration package of each official in control of the water works at each of the local municipalities in the said district municipality? CWA40E

---00000---

Kgetleng Rivier is a Local Municipality (LM) under the Bojanala Platinum District Municipalities (DM). Information tabulated hereunder therefore covers LMs under the Bojanala Platinum DM inclusive of Kgetleng River LM.

The acting Municipal Manager (MM) of Kgetleng River Local Municipality, Mr Sipho Ngwenya would be in a better position to respond with regards to qualifications, term of office; experience and remuneration package of officials at each of the local municipalities in the said district municipality as it falls within the Human Resources department of the municipality in question.

i) DO 0=
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